CSC FORM No. 9

Series of 2017

To: CIVIL SERVICE COMMISION

This is to request the publication of the following REGULAR positions of (LGU - Ormoc) in the CSC website.

Republic of the Philippines
LGU - ORMOC CITY
Request tor the Publication of Vacant Positions

NS

DAH’ BIACOLO

ADE
City Gov't Asst. Dept. Head lf
DATE: May 20,2020
planttl|saiary/io| Qualification Standards
No. POSITION TITLE . |aitem| b/Pay SALARY i L. . . Competency | Place of
No. | Grade Education Training Experience Eligibilty (if applicable) | Assignment
1 | social Welfare Officer | | 541 | s6-11 | p22,316.00 | BECNelOrsdesree | -\ e required | Nonerequired | RA1080 cSWDo
relevant to the job
563/ . None required
. . High School . .
2 Social Welfare Aide 565/ |SG-4 |P13,807.00 None required None required | (MCII, 5. 96 CSWDO
Graduate
566 Cat lil)
. None required
H
3 Day Care Worker| | 2>/ |sg-6 |p15,524.00 | 8" School None required | None required | (MC1I, s. 96 CSWDO
559 Graduate
Cat i)
***Completion of
two years studies in
. cs
college or High )
at . . i (Subprofessio
4 Statistician Aide 561 |SG-4 |P13,807.00 |School Graduate None required None required nal) First level CSWno
with relevant Eligibility
vocational/trade 8§
course




***Completion of
two years studies in

CS
- . college or High .
Administrative Assistant Il h f rel f relevant | (Subprofessio
5 . < 284 I56-8  |P17.505.00 |School Graduate | 4oUrs of relevant | 1 year of rete URERGTess CRO
(Clerk IV) } training experience nal) First level
with relevant Eligibility
vocational/trade '
course
***Completion of
two years studies in cs
‘ e college or High )
Administrative Aide |V ) Subprofessio
6 286 |SG-4 |P13,807.00 |School Graduate None required None required {Su p CRO
(Clerk 1) . nal) First leve!
with relevant Eligibilit
vocational/trade . ¥
course
*Must be able to
Administrative Aide It read and
oy : R ; i i N i CRO
7 (Bookbinder ) 289 |5G-2 |P12,276.00 rlie/Elemantaey None required None required one required
School Graduate
Bachelor's degree
v in civi .
City Govt. Asst. Dept. Head z::z:;:?c‘;;n cvil ar * ‘);‘ e::'ex;erleer:ce RA 1080
8 | 201 |sG-23 [P75,359.00 . None required 21 PTOPETY | (peal Estate cAO
. : engineering, assesment work or X
(Assistant City Assessor) ) . Service)
commerce, or any in any related field
related course.
cS
9 Tax Mapper IV 213 [s6-22 |Ps6,867.00 Bachelor's degree |16 hours of relevant | 3 years of relevant | (Professional) CAD

relevant to the job

training

experience

Second Level
Eligibility




. ) 1 year of relevant (&
**Coinyletian of 4 hours of relevant experience in (Subprofessio
10| Assessment Clerkill | 206 [56-9  [P18,784.00 [two years studiesin | © i T P ’ ca0
cnlioan training assesment or in | nal) First level
8 any related field. | Eligibility
**¥Completion of
two years studies in
286/ college or High e
Administrative Aide IV Subprofessio
11 208/ |sG-4 |P13,807.00 |School Graduate None required Nonerequired | CUlproess CRO/CAO
(Clerk It) : nal) First level
209 with relevant Eligibilit
vocational/trade 8 ¥
course
Bachelor's degree s
City Govt. Asst. Dept. Head preferably in 5 years experience (Professional)
12 ! 153 |sG-23 |P75,359.00 [commerce, public None required in treasury or second Level CcTO
{Assistant City Treasurer) administration, or accounting service I
Eligibility
' ompletion of
two years studies in s
Administrative Aide IV college or High , (Subprofessio
13 159 |sG-4 |P13,807.00 |School Graduate None required None required . CTO
(Clerk 1) : nal) First level
with relevant Eligibilit
vocational/trade ¢ 4
course
Coll ***Completion of ot
Revenue Collection Clerk 4 | bprofessi
14 165 Is-9  |P18,784.00 |two years studies in hours gf .relevant 1 year of relevant | (Su pro essio cro
i college training experience nal) First level
g Eligibility
187/ ***Goimpletion of (Sub f:fessio
15 | Revenue Collection Clerk | SG-5 |P14,641.00 |two years studies in None required None required p CTO
189 calinas nal) First level
& Eligibility




cS
Administrative Officer V lor’ frel t | (Professional
16 i ; e 194 |sc-18 |pa2,159.00 Bachelor's degrfee 8 hours 9f .relevant 3 year of relevant | (Professi ) o
(Cashier 1) relevant to the job training experience Second Level
Eligibility
Administrative Aide V Elementary School Primper
17 713 |SG-S |P14,641.00 ) Y None required None required MC 10s. ORWASA
(Plumber I1) Graduzate
2013. Cat. |l
Plumber
Administrative Aide Ill | 717 Elementa hool
18 : / $G-3 |P13,019.00 St éEary Scido None required None required MC 10s. ORWASA
(Plumber ) 718 Graduate
2013. Cat. Il
Administrative Aide | 719/ Must be able to
o X i i N ired ORWASA
19 (Craft & Trade Helper) 791 SG-1 |P11,551.00 rasdantonite None required None required one require
. ) | ’ :
20 | Administrative Aide | | 704 [SG-1 |P11,551.00 oSt e — None required None required |None required SLAUGHTER
read and write HOUSE

Interested and qualified applicants should signify their interest in writting, Attach the following documents to the application letter and send to the address below not
later than June 8,2020

1. Fully accomplished Persnoal Data Sheet (PDS) with recent passport -sized picture (CS Form No. 212, Revised 2017) which can be downloaded at www.csc.gov.ph.

2. Application letter

2. Performance rating in the last rating period (if applicable);

3. Photocopy of certificate of eligibility/ rating /license; and relevant trainings attended

4. Photocopy of Transcript of Records.
ALL APPLICATON LETTERS shall be addressed to HON., RICHARD 1. GOMEZ, City Mayor, LGU - Ormoc City
QUALIFIED APPLICANTS are advised to hand in or send through courier/ email their application to:

ADELAIDA H. BIACOLO
City Gov't Asst. Dept. Head |
2ND Flr,,Ormoc City Hall Building, Ormoc City

hrmlgu@yahoo.com
hrmlguormoc@gmail.com




CSC FORM No. 9
Series of 2017

Republic of the Philippines
LGU - ORMOC CITY
Request tor the Publication ot Vacant Positions

To: CIVIL SERVICE COMMISION
This is to request the publication of the following REGULAR positions of (LGU - Ormoc) in the CSC websi/te}

Aom%ﬁéto

City Gov't Asst. Dept. Head | @
DATE : May 20, 2020

Planti[saary/to| Qualification Standards
No. POSITIONTITLE . |attem| bjPay SALARY . _ " . 10 s Competency | Place of
No. | Grade Education Training Experience Eligibilty (i applicable)| Assignment
None required
1 Watchmani 729/ SG-2 |P12,276.00 Elementary Schopl None required None required (MCIl,5.96 ORWASA
730 Graduate
Cat IIt)
CS
2 | Acministrative Officer v | 379 |5G-18 {P42,159.00 Bachelor's degrge 8 hours c?f .relevant 2 years of relevant | (Professional) CHO
relevant to the job training experience Second Level
Eligibility
Completion of two -
Administrative Aide VI : . Subprofessio
3 384 |SG-6 |P15,524.00 |years studies in None required None required u p ' CHO
(Storekeeper Ili) nal) First level
college e
Eligibility




(&)
- . . Completion of two .
Administrative Assistant lil f rel f
ini Si s87 [s6-9 |p18,784.00 |years studies in 4 hours c'>f.relevant 1yearo .re evant 1Subpro essio CEO
(Storekeeper Ill) training experience nal) First level
college . e n
Eligibility
High School
Graduate or Automotive
Administrative Aide IV Completion of ) servicing
. CEO
(Mechanic I 615 [SG-4 |P13,807.00 Félevant None required None required (MC 10's.
vocational/trade 2013 Cat It}
course
High School
Hea
Graduate or Equip:\\;nt
Heavy Equipment 19 leti f '
VY EQuip ) 615/ SG-4 |P13,807.00 Compietion @ None reguired None required Operator CEO
Operator | 622 relevant ,
. {(MC11,5.96-
vocational/trade
Cat. 1)
course
High School
Graduate or )
Completion of None required
Engineering Aide | 576 |SG-4 |P13,807.00 relev‘:nt None required None required | (MCII, s. 96 CEO
|
vocational/trade cac )
course
Administrative Officer IV 247 Bachelor's d ah £ rel el 1  rel t e !CS. al)
(Education Program $6-15 |P32,053.00 achelor's degree oursc? .re evan year o ‘re evan rofession. o
specialist) A relevant to the job training experience Second Level
Eligibility
cs
ENVRONMENTAL Bachelor's d 4 hours of rel 1 year of rel Professional
MANAGEMENT SPECIALIST| 672 |s6-15. [paz,os3.00 [Bechelorsdearee | 4 hoursofrelevant | 1 year aftelevant (Profesiom) ENRO
i relevant to the job training experience Second Level
Eligibility




cs
. . ; Completion of two )
Administrative Aide IV |247-B v & . . {Subprofessio
P CBO
10 (Clerk 1) 247-C $G-4 |P13,807.00 |years studies in None required None required nal) First level
college s ctnoers
Eligibility

Interested and qualified applicants should signify their interest in writting. Attach the following documents to the application letter and send to the address below not

later than June 8, 2020
1. Fully accomplished Persnoal Data Sheet (PDS) with recent passport
2. Application letter
2. Performance rating in the last rating period (if applicable);
3. Photocopy of certificate of eligibility/ rating /license; and relevant trainings attended
4. Photocopy of Transcript of Records.
ALL APPLICATON LETTERS shall be addressed to HON. RICHARD |. GOMEZ, City Mayor, LGU - Crmoc City
QUALIFIED APPLICANTS are advised to hand in or send through courier/ email their application to:
ADELAIDA H. BIACOLO
City Gov't Asst. Dept. Head |
2ND Flr,,0rmoc City Hall Building, Ormoc City

hrmlgu@yahoo.com
hrmlguormoc@gmail.com

-sized picture (CS Form No. 212, Revised 2017) which can be downloaded at www.csc.gov.ph.




CSC FORM No. 9
Series of 2017

Republic of the Philippines
LGU - ORMOC CITY
Request tor the Publication of Vacant Positions

To: CIVIL SERVICE COMMISION
This is to request the publication of the following REGULAR positions of (LGU - Ormac) in the CSC website.

okl

City Gov't Asst. Dept. Head |
DATE: May 20, 2027

Plantill|salary/Jo| Qualification Standards
No. POSITION TITLE  |altem| b/Pay . L . . Competency | Place of
No. | Grade SALARY Education Training Experience Eligibilty (1t applicable) | Assignment
SUPERVISING BACHELOR'S 16 HOURS OF 3 YEARS OF PROFECSSSIONA -
1 |ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER | 309 | $G-22 | 66,867.00 | DEGREE RELEVANT RELEVANT RELEVANT /2D LEVEL 2
SUPPLY OFFICER IV -
( 0 ) TO THE JOB TRAINING EXPERIENCE ELIGIBILITY
2 ARMINISIRATVEIE ::Z SG-1 |P11,551.00 MLIST BE ABLE NONE REQUIRED NONE REQUIRED HONE CEO
(LABORER I) 597 ! ' READ AND WRITE REQUIRED
ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE | MUST BE ABLE NONE
3 (CRAFTS & TRADE HELPER) 609 [SG-1 |P11,551.00 READ AND WRITE NONE REQUIRED | NONE REQUIRED REQUIRED ceo
ADMINISTRATIVE QFFICER cS
v BACHELOR'S 8 HOURS OF 2 YEARS OF PROFESSIONA
4 746 |SG-18 |P42,159.00 |DEGREE RELEVANT RELEVANT RELEVANT - TESDC
(GENTER TO THE JOB TRAINING EXPERIENCE /20 LEVEL
ADMINISTRATOR) ELIGIBILITY




RELEVANT MC
ADMINISTRATIVE 11s.1
ASSISTANT I e COMPLETION OF 4 HOURS OF 1 YEAR OF cg (SSU:?G
5| (skiLLs DEvELOPMENT | 7a8 [368  |P17:505.00 Z\gﬁ; GE:RS L ';xmyg Eﬁ'&i‘f:ﬁ& PROF) e
ASSISTANT) ' FIRST LEVEL
ELIGIBILITY
AACHELGR'S 16 HOURS OF 3 YEARS OF E:(‘)SF[;B'
6 | LCENSING OFFICERIV | 57 |sG-22 |P66,867.00 RELEVANT RELEVANT £pLo
DEGREE TRAINING EXPERIENCE |/ Ro! LEVEL
ELIGIBILITY
cs
LABOR AND EMPLOYMENT BACHELOR'S PROFESSIONA ‘
7 eyl 375 [sG-11 [P22,316.00 | = oo NONE REQUIRED | NONE REQUIRED | 5 e reso
ELIGIBILITY
CS (SUB-
A COMPLETION OF 4 HOURS OF LYEAROF |0
8 ASEICTANT 376 |sG-8 [P17,505.00 [TWO YEARS IN RELEVANT RELEVANT | oo ve PESO
COLLEGE TRAINING EXPERIENCE |02
RELEVANT MC
ADNUHISTRATIVE COMPLETION OF 4 HOURS OF IYEAROF  |11%-1996
9 ASHETANT 1 46/4 1 & 1p17,505.00 |[TWO YEARS IN RELEVANT RELEVANT | SUB- PAIAO
(COMMUNITY AFFAIRS | 7/49 | " |couece TRAINING EXPERIENCE | o)
ASSISTANT I1) FIRST LEVEL
ELIGIBILITY
COMPLETION OF g:és;;a-
TWO YEARS AT
ADMINISTRATIVE STUDIES IN COLLEGE CNCODER
10 ASSISTANT | 479 [s6-7 [P16,458.00 [ORHIGHSCHOOL | NONEREQUIRED | NONE REQUIRED |\ o e TESDC
(COMPUTER OPERATOR 1) WITH RELEVANT aurh
VOCATIONAL/TRAD
 COURSE 1ST LEVEL
ELIGIBILITY




COMPLETION OF 2 RELEVANT MC
YEAR STUDIES IN 115. 1996
COLLEGE OR HIGH :
ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE IV CS SUB- ¢
11 | “ s prniNnite creRki 750 [sG-4 |P13,807.00 [SCHOOL GRADUATE | NONE REQUIRED | NONEREQUIRED | o OF) TES0G
WITH RELEVANT FIRST LEVEL
VOCATIONAL/TRAD ELIGIBILITY
E COURSE
DOCTOR OF
NT
" GENTIET] 429(5G-14 [p29,277.00| CENTAL MEDICINE | 1\ ¢ REQUIRED |NONE REQUIRED [RA 1080 CHO
OR DENTAL
SURGERY

Interested and qualified applicants should signify their interest in writting. Attach the following documents to the application letter and send to the address below not
later than June 8, 2020
1. Fully accomplished Persnoal Data Sheet (PDS) with recent passport -sized picture (CS Form No. 212, Revised 2017) which can be downloaded at www.csc.gov.ph.
2. Application letter
2. Performance ratingin the last rating period (if applicable):
3. Photocopy of certificate of eligibility/ rating /license; and relevant trainings attended
4. Photocopy of Transcript of Records.
ALL APPLICATON LETTERS shall be addressed to HON. RICHARD 1. GOMEZ, City Mayor, LGU - Ormoc City
QUALIFIED APPLICANTS are advised to hand in or send through courier/ email their application to:
ADELAIDA H. BIACOLO
City Gov't Asst. Dept. Head |
2ND Flr,,Ormoc City Hall Building, Ormoc City
hrmlgu@yahoo.com
hrmlguormoc@gmail.com



